

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3923 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Cotton Corporation Of India Ltd. Thr.PETITIONER
Branch Manager, Aurangabad And Others
V/S

The Agricultural Produce Market Committee,RESPONDENT
Thr. Secretary, Ghatanji And Others

MR.SUKRUT SAMEER SOHONI ADV FOR PETITIONER.
MR. ONKAR GHARE ADV FOR RESPDT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 12th July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 02.08.2023. Till then, interim order to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)