



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition (WP) No. 3923 of 2022

The Cotton Corporation of India Limited through Branch Manager,
Aurangabad and others

Versus

The Agricultural Produce Market Committee, through Secretary, Ghatanji
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.V.Sohoni, Advocate for the petitioners
Shri A.M.Ghare, Advocate for the respondent no.1.
Shri H.D.Dubey, AGP for the respondent no.2.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : 30th NOVEMBER, 2023.**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to produce the record in relation to the proceedings in which the impugned order dated 7th March, 2022 was passed by the learned Tribunal and District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Yeotmal for perusal.

Place this matter on 10th January, 2024.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]